# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3136446

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VOLKER RATHJE	03/14/2014
ALINA HALLBAUER	03/14/2014
FRANZ-JOSEF ERTELT	03/14/2014
MARTIN BRAUSE	03/14/2014
MARK-ULF GOEBEL	03/14/2014
HANS-WALTER WODTKE	03/24/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VOLKSWAGEN AG
Street Address:	BERLINER RING 2
City:	WOLFSBURG
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	38440

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14350570

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)264-4033

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (404)846-1693 Email: patent-at@btlaw.com

BARNES & THORNBURG LLP - LUANN MILLER **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 3475 PIEDMONT ROAD, N.E.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1700** 

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30305-3327

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	52461-229269
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE H. MCCARTHY
SIGNATURE:	/CHRISTINE H. MCCARTHY/
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2014

**Total Attachments: 4** 

**REEL: 034420 FRAME: 0739** 503089841

<del>PATENT</del>



PATENT REEL: 034420 FRAME: 0740

### ASSIGNMENT OF GLOBAL PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below named inventor, I hereby sell and assign all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention entitled:

## RIM, VEHICLE WHEEL, AND VEHICLE WITH SUCH A RIM

	vented by me (amed below) and	if only one is named ASSIGNO	OR below) or us (if plural
	which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on, and assigned Application No,		
$\boxtimes$		sed upon and relies for priority or CT/EP2012/004047, filed 27 Sep	, ,
	which was based upon and relies for priority on German Application No. 10 2011 115 383.0, filed on 10 October 2011, and German Application No. 10 2012 007 990.7, filed 20 April 2012,		
to the following	lowing <b>(hereina</b>	fter called ASSIGNEE(S)):	
NAME O	F ASSIGNEE	COUNTRY AND TYPE OF BUSINESS ORGANIZATION	HEADQUARTERS ADDRESS
VOLKSV	WAGEN AG	German Company	Berliner Ring 2

This assignment conveys to the above-identified ASSIGNEE(S), its successors and assigns or other legal representatives all my rights, title and interest, in the above-identified invention including all United States Patent Applications, United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisionals, continuations, and extensions thereof, and any corresponding foreign Letters Patent whether applied for or granted, the interest being the entire ownership of the Letters Patent, to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE(S), its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, as well as any papers necessary to procure foreign Letters Patents on the invention, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in the **ASSIGNEE(S)**;

DC187769 1.doc 1 of 3

NOTE: The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Barnes & Thornburg LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

PATENT

REEL: 034420 FRAME: 0741

38440 Wolfsburg GERMANY And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S).

INVENTOR:

Volker RATHJE

Citizenship:

DE

Post Office Address/

Gardelegener Str. 14

Residence:

38518 Gifforn

GERMANY

<u>/14.0</u>

(Signature)

INVENTOR:

Alina HALLBAUER

Citizenship:

DE

Post Office Address/

Lange Stücke 48

Residence:

38442 Wolfsburg GERMANY

74-6

(Signature)

INVENTOR:

Franz-Josef ERTELT

Citizenship:

DE

Post Office Address/ Residence:

Gänsetrift 2 38448 Wolfsburg

**GERMANY** 

(Date)

(Signature)

INVENTOR:

Martin BRAUSE

Citizenship:

DE

Post Office Address/ Residence:

Am Meyenberg 30

38300 Wolfenbüttel

**GERMANY** 

(Date)

Signature

DC187769\_1.doc

2 of 3

NOTE: The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Barnes & Thomburg LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Ref. No. K 18457 WO/US B&T Docket No. 52461-229269

Form V. 1.1

Citizenship: Post Office Address/ Residence:	Mark-Ulf GOEBEL DE Carl-Goerdeler-Ring 28 38667 Bad Harzburg GERMANY
14.03.2014 (Date)	(Signature) July
INVENTOR: Citizenship: Post Office Address/ Residence:	Hans-Walter WODTKE DE Zum Alten Feld 9 53773 Hennef GERMANY
(Date)	(Signature)

DC187769\_1.doc

3 of 3

NOTE: The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Barnes & Thomburg LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Ref. No. K 18457 WO/US B&T Docket No. 52461-229269

Form V. 1.1

INVENTOR:

Citizenship:

Mark-Ulf GOEBEL

Post Office Address/ Residence:

Carl-Goerdeler-Ring 28

38667 Bad Harzburg

**GERMANY** 

(Date)

(Signature)

INVENTOR:

Hans-Walter WODTKE

Citizenship:

Post Office Address/

Zum Alten Feld 9

Residence:

53773 Hennef **GERMANY** 

24 March 2014 Kours - Walker Worldber (Signature)

DC187769\_1.doc

**RECORDED: 12/08/2014** 

3 of 3

NOTE: The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Barnes & Thomburg LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document,

> **PATENT** REEL: 034420 FRAME: 0744